Catalog ID # 733657C
Standard 25mm bore light duty clamps, grippers, and pin clamps
CLAMPS & GRIPPERS CATALOG
360° manually rotatable head for MOST models
Common mounting pattern for all models
Designed for high production
Part of BTM’s Products for Automation

PIN CLAMP
PLC25  .......................................................  12-13
HOW TO ORDER
90.9 [3.58]
128.5 [5.06]
16.0 [.63]
9.7 [.38]
9.7 [.38]
10.9 [.43]
20°
46.7
[1.84]
PIVOT POINT "A"
10.26
[.400]
75.2
[2.96]
48.5
[1.91] FIXED ARM
MOVEABLE ARM
9.53 [.375]
9.53
[.375]
23.88 [.940]
2X 3.20 [.126]  6.4 [.25]
NEAR AND FAR SIDE
4X 4.8 [.19]  THRU
FOR MOUNTING
9.4 [.37]
4.8
[.19]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
OPEN POSITION SENSOR
CLOSED
POSITION SENSOR
30.2
[1.19]
360
AVAILABLE ROTATION
(OMNI HEAD AND ARM)
FRONT MOUNTING SCREWS
LOCK THE OMNI HEAD IN
POSITION
GRIPPER CLOSE
#10-32 UNF
PORT
22.1
[.87]
31.8 [1.25]
SQUARE
11.2 [.44]
GRIPPER OPEN
#10-32 UNF
PORT
Closed Open
4 BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD • MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567 • Fax: 810-364-6178 • www.BTMcorp.com
Catalog ID # 733657C
100 SERIES CLAMPS & GRIPPERS
Bore Ø 25.4 [1.00in]
Stroke 6.6 [0.26in]

POUNDS 0.65 x Line Pressure (PSI)
-- Use Flow Control to Reduce Impact --
HOW TO ORDER
18.0 [.71]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
16.8 [.66]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
Balluf DC (MPBDC)
Efector DC (MPEDC)
19.1
[.75]
CLOSED
12.7
[.50]
25.9 [1.02]
TOTAL STROKE18.8 [.74]
63.8 [2.51] OPEN
12.7
[.50]
LINEAR
TRAVEL
12.7 [.50] - 90°
ROTATION
Ø19.05 [.75]
9.53 [.375]
23.88
[.940]
4X Ø 4.8 [.19] THRU ALL
96.8 [3.81]
16.0 [.63]
7.9 [.31]
44.5
[1.75]
38.1
[1.50]
1/4-20 UNC -2B TAP THRU ALL
16.0
[.63]
31.8
[1.25]
SQUARE
 90° CLOCKWISE
ARM ROTATION
(CWR)
ARM MAY BE
POSITIONED
in 90° INCREMENTS
12.2
[.48]
CLAMP CLOSE
10-32 UNF PORT
CLAMP OPEN
10-32 UNF PORT
90° COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
ARM ROTATION
(CCR)
ARM IN CLOSED
POSITION
ARM IN CLOSED
POSITION
4.78 [.188]
7.9 [.31]
6.9 [.27] SLOT
MAX. MASS = 0.3 LBS. [0.15 KG]
CLAMP ARM ATTACHMENT DIMENSIONS
12.2
[.48]
12.2 [.48]
Ø 7.938 [.3125         ]
-.000

POUNDS 0.65 x Line Pressure (PSI)
-- Use Flow Control to Reduce Impact --
HOW TO ORDER
RCO -
Arm
Rotation
90 =
90 Degrees
90 -
Sensing Option
(See p.14 for more info.)
MPEDC =
Efector DC Magnetic Position Sensing Switch
(Note: 2 switches included & required)
MPBDC =
Balluf DC Magnetic Position Sensing Switch
(Note: 2 switches included & required)
NS = No Switch
MPEDC
Rotary Clamp
OMNI
GRIPPER SELECTION ARM ROTATION SENSING
100 -
100 Series
SERIES 18.0 [.71]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
16.8 [.66]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
Efector DC (MPEDC)
Balluf DC (MPBDC)
Rotation
Direction
CWR =
Clockwise
CCR =
Counter-
Clockwise
CWR -
12 BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD • MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567 • Fax: 810-364-6178 • www.BTMcorp.com
Catalog ID # 733657C
100 SERIES CLAMPS & GRIPPERS
Hole/Slot Size 6mm - 12mm
Clamping Force 222N @ 5.5BAR (50lbf @ 80PSI)
Finger Travel
6mm [0.24”] Total
Consists of:
• 3mm [0.12in] rotational
• 3mm [0.12in] straight line pull down
stroke
Bore Diameter 25.4mm [1.00in]
Cylinder Stroke 7.0mm [0.28in]
Recommended Operating Pressure 4.0 - 6.9 BAR [60 - 100 PSI]
Approximate Weight .28 kg [.62 lbs] (depending on pin size)
-- Use Flow Control to Reduce Impact --
Open Position
18.0 [.71]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
MPEDC - EFECTOR DC
Electrical Type DC
Operating Voltage 10 - 30 V
Turn On Time < 30 ms
Voltage Drop  < 2.5 V
Housing Material PA
-
BN
BK
BU
L +
L -
16.8 [.66]

CLAMP SELECTION PIN SELECTION SENSING ASSEMBLY NUMBER
A non-locking light duty pin locator clamp designed to clamp through small holes or slots.
HOW TO ORDER
13BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD • MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567 • Fax: 810-364-6178 • www.BTMcorp.com
Catalog ID # 733657C
100 SERIES CLAMPS & GRIPPERS
Pin Diameters
15.0 [.59] TYP.
100
[3.94]
115
[4.52]
2X Ø 3.2 [.127] 6.4 [.25]
ON 4 SIDES23.88 [.94]
6.0 [.24]
38.0
[1.50]
9.53 [.38]
19.05 [.75]
CLAMPING SURFACE
(MATERIAL MUST BE KEPT PARALLEL
WITH THE DONUT CLAMPING SURFACE )
23.88 [.94]38.0
[1.50]
19.05 [.75]
9.53
[.38]
35.0
[1.38]
OPEN
POSITION
SENSOR
CLOSED
POSITION
SENSOR
31.8 [1.25]
SQUARE
2.4 [.09]
Ø31.8 [1.25]
FOR SPECIAL APPLICAITONS
DONUT CAP MAY BE ROTATED
IN 90° INCREMENTS
FINGER POSITION IS FIXED
PIN DIAMETER
h7 TOLERANCE
15.9 [.63]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
12.2 [.48]
OPEN CLAMP
#10-32 PORT
CLOSE CLAMP
#10-32 PORT
4X Ø 4.9 [.19] THRU
ON 4 SIDES
18.4 [.72]
3.0 [.12]
7.5 [.30]R9.5 [.37]
7.5 [.30]
10mm PIN
3.0 [.12]
7.5 [.30]
R12.7 [.50]
5.3 [.21]
12mm PIN
15.0 [.59] 15.0 [.59]
NOTE: BTM Pin Clamps can be ordered with custom designed (non-standard)
pins, donuts, and/or fingers. In such instances, a SPECIAL OPTION number will
be issued by BTM’s Product Engineering Department. This number must be
referenced when ordering a non-standard pin clamp.
3.0 [.12]
6.5 [.26]
R9.5 [.37]